

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2572/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALATI PRABHAKAR SHEDAGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2581 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.2586 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.2601 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2602 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 2572 AND 2581 OF 2004

Office report seems to be incorrect as a perusal of file shows that sole respondent has been served by registered post with acknowledgment due and duly signed AD cards are placed on record, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Service is complete in these matters.

-2-

Item No.16

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 2601,2602 AND 2586 OF 2004

Application for substituted service on the sole respondent filed by the petitioner is allowed.

Sole respondent be served by way of publication in newspapers, 'Enadu', a vernacular daily and 'The Hindu', an English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List the incomplete matters on 18.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj