

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2572/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in CRLWP No.
1431/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALATI PRABHAKAR SHEDAGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2574 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2575 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2576 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2577 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2580 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2581 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and early hearing)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2582 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2583 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2584 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2586 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and early hearing)

-2-

SLP(Crl) NO. 2589 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2601 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and early hearing)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2602 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and early hearing)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-State that these Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous. The same are accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open for its consideration in an appropriate case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master